TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79059894

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMB Consultancy LLP	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Towers Watson Pennsylvania Inc.
Address:	1500 Market Street, Centre Square Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Corporation
Entity Country:	Incorporated in the state of Pennsylvania

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Towers Watson Pennsylvania Inc.

Address: 1500 Market Street,

Centre Square

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0759

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 07/19/2011